
Page 1 of 2 

Case No: 2301600/2018 

 

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS 

Claimant:   Mr Prince Serebour Larbi 

Respondent: Asda Stores Limited 

Heard at:  London South   On: 14 April 2020 

Before:  Employment Judge Fowell   

Representation: 

Claimant:  In person 

Respondent: Ms A Meredith, instructed by Addleshaw Goddard Solicitors 

 

JUDGMENT ON REMEDY 

1. The claimant is awarded the total of £11,420 as follows: 

a. Basic Award     £1,524 

b. Compensatory Award   £9,896 

Total      £11,420 

2. The Compensatory Award comprises: 

a. Loss in the prescribed period  £9,396 

b. Loss in the non-prescribed period  £500 

Sub Total     £9,896 

3. The recoupment provisions do not apply as no recoupable benefits were paid. 

            



Case No. 2301600/2018 

2 of 2 

                                    Employment Judge Fowell 

    Date 14 April 2020 

     

Note: Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a 
request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the 
sending of this written record of the decision. 


